Case No. 2021-00423

RECEIVED

NOV 12 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Caldwell County Water District

118 West Market Street Princeton, KY 42445 (270) 365-9381 Fax (270) 365-9591 www.caldwellcountywaterdistrict.com

October 28, 2021

Public Service Commission Linda Bridwell P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Ms. Bridwell,

Caldwell County Water District gives notice of intent to apply to the Public Service Commission for an adjustment of rates using alternative filing procedures. Enclosed is a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures for that application.

Respectfully,

JIMMY LITTLEFIELD

Jimmy Littlefield **CEO**

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

n accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8		
	ent pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 with the Public Service Commis	
o later than November 15, 2021 ar	nd to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulat	ion.
Caldwell County Water District	further states that:	
	Yes N	No
It requests that the Public Service application and advise it of that number	Commission assign a case number to the intended x [ber as soon as possible;	
·	ave registered with the Public Service Commission and x [square [square]] [square]] [square [square]] [square]	
	ke electronic filings but will do so no later than seven	Х
4. It or its authorized agents possess the	e facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	
	to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic on orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the	
Name	Electronic Mail Address	
Jimmy Littlefield	jimmy.littlefield@att.net	
Jillian Slaton	jillian.slaton@att.net	
Adam Scott	adamj.scott@hotmail.com	
·	listed above have read and understand the procedures KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures directs otherwise.	
	Name: Jimmy Littlefield	
	Title: CEO	
	Address: 118 West Market Street	
	Princeton, KY 42445	
	7 1111001011; 111 12 110	